Public Information Statement
National Weather Service Chicago/Romeoville IL
1018 AM CST Sat Feb 10 2018

...2-Day Snowfall Roundup...

The following are snow amounts for the previous 2 days
as measured in the morning by NWS Cooperative Observers
and CoCoRaHS observers. Observations are usually

taken at 7 AM.

2-DAY SNOW TOTALS FOR Saturday (02/10/18)
as of 10:18 AM CST

ILLINOIS 2-Day Snowfall
Location (County) : Amt (inches)
Willow Springs (CookK) ..., 12.4
Joliet Lock/dam (Will) .. vv v iu i iietneeeeeneenn 12.0
Somonauk 2NE (De Kalb) v v i i ittt it eeeeeennn 12.0
Park Forest (CoOK) i v ittt ittt ittt et e eeeeennn 11.0
Alsip (COOK) i v ittt ittt ittt i ettt eeeeeneanns 11.0
Joliet 2n (WaiLll) v v i i ittt ettt et eeeeeeanennn 10.6
Plainfield 2SSE (Will) .. v evvimrineeeeeennnnnn 10.6
New Lenox 3E (Will) .u v it eeeeeeenennn 10.5
Oak Lawn 2WNW (CO0K) v v v i v ittt et ettt et eeeennn 10.4
Chicago Ridge (COOK) v i ittt it eenenns 10.4
Mokena IW (Will) @uewwuieeoeeeeeeeeeneeneennnn 10.4
Oak Lawn (COOK) v vt ittt ittt et e ettt et eeeennn 10.1
Romeoville (Will) .. v w e e et eeeeeeeeeeeneenn 9.8
Worth (COOK) v ittt it e et e e e e e et ettt eeeeeenn 9.3
Bridgeview INNW (COOK) .. iiiieeeeeeenennnn 9.3
Oak Park 2SS (COOK) v v vt ittt ittt et ettt et eeeeenn 9.2
Midway Coop (COOK) v v v i i ittt e e e e e e e 9.1
Plainfield 5SW (Kendall) .. u.vv e ieieeeeenennn 9.0
Minooka (GrUNAY) e v v v v v v i i e ittt et e e eeeeaeeeeens 9.0
Burr Ridge 2SW (DU Page) v v vttt i it eeeenns 9.0
Bull Valley 2WNW (McHenry) ........cooiiiiennnn. 8.9
Oak Park INNE (COOK) v vttt ittt it ettt eeeennnn 8.9
Woodstock (MCHENTY) ¢ v v vttt it ii et eieeeeennns 8.7
Crete 3E (WoLll) i v iw ittt ettt ettt ettt eenenenns 8.7
Downers Grove O0.4NNE (DU Page) ....eeeeeeeeenenns 8.7
Park Ridge (COOK) v it i ittt ittt it eeeenennns 8.7
Wheaton 2NNE (DU Page) v oo v ittt ittt inneeennns 8.5
Countryside 1ENE (CoOK) ..., 8.5
Genoa (De Kalbh) v v it i ittt ittt eieteenennns 8.5
Naperville INW (DU Page) ¢ v vt it i eeneeeeennnn 8.4
Manhattan (Will) «v v it i ittt ittt et eeeeenenens 8.3
Manhattan SENE (Will) ..uueeeeeeeeeeeeeneennenn 8.3
MOrris (GrUNAY) « v v e v eiieeeeeneeeeeenenesennns 8.2
Westmont (DU Page) v v v i ittt iee ittt eeeneennns 8.1
Ohare (COOK) v vttt it ittt et et et et ettt e e eieenn 8.0
Lincolnwood 2E (COOK) v v i ittt it ittt e et e e 7.9
Geneva 4AWSW (KaNe) v v v vttt et eeeeeeeeeeneenennns 7.8
Mendota (La Salle) i ii et eeeeeeeeeeneenennn 7.7
Rockford INW (Winnebago) .......c.oiiiiiiiinen... 7.7
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Schaumburg 2E (Cook)......
Yorkville 2SE (Kendall)...
Peotone (Will)............
Woodstock 4SW (McHenry)...
Montgomery 1SSE (Kendall).
Rockford 2ENE (Winnebago) .
Lake Villa 2WSW (Lake)....
Lake Villa 1SSW (Lake)....
St. Charles (Kane)........
Harwood Heights (Cook)....
Paw Paw (Lee€) .. iinen..
Lake Zurich (Lake)........
Chicago 6ESE (Cook).......
North Aurora 2NE (Kane)...
Elmhurst 2SE (Du Page)....
Rockford 6S (Winnebago) ...
La Salle (La Salle).......
Mundelein 2WNW (Lake).....
Gurnee 2NE (Lake).........
Elgin 2W (Kane) ...........
Botanic Gardens (Cook)....
Elgin (Kane) ..............
Elmhurst 1ESE (Du Page)...
Steward (Lee) ...,

Machesney Park 3ENE (Winnebago)...............

New Lenox 4SE (Will)......
Highwood 1S (Lake)........
Waukegan 2N (Lake)........
Geneva 1SSW (Kane)........
Batavia 1WSW (Kane).......
Hoffman Estates 5W (Cook).
Barrington (Lake).........
Sugar Grove 1NE (Kane)....
Rockford (Winnebago)......
Mundelein (Lake)..........
Gurnee 2W (Lake)..........
Batavia (Kane)............
Riverwoods (Lake).........
Buffalo Grove 2N (Lake)...
Lincolnshire 1IN (Lake)....
Carbon Hill 3.1N (Grundy) .
Coal City 4NNW (Grundy) ...
Byron 3N (Ogle)...........

Crystal Lake 1WSW (McHenry) .........ceeeeeeon.

Wonder Lake 1WNW (McHenry)

Elk Grove Village 1ESE (Cook)........ccvviiinnn

Hebron (McHenry) ..........
Dixon 3NNW (Lee) ..........
St. Charles 6NW (Kane)....
Elgin 1S (Kane)...........

Arlington Heights 3SSW (Cook) .....vvviiiiioo..

Elgin (Kane) ......vvuvun...
Roscoe 2se (Winnebago)....
Roscoe 2ESE (Winnebago) ...
Morris 6ESE (Grundy)......

Elk Grove Village 2WSW (Cook) .......ccvvvvvnnn

Batavia 2WNW (Kane).......
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Cary (MCHENTY) v vt ittt ie ettt eeeeeneeeeenneeens 6.1 (2)
Ottawa INW (La Salle) v vt ittt eeeeenennn 6.0 (2)
De Kalb (De Kalbh) cvv i ittt ettt ittt ieteenennns 5.7 (2)
Palatine INNE (COOK) v v ittt it ittt e ieenennn 5.7 (2)
Peru 1ENE (La SAlle) v vttt teteeenennnnn 5.6 (2)
Batavia IWNW (KANe) v v v ittt ittt teeeeeeeeeennn 5.6 (2)
De Kalb 1SW (De Kalb) . v e i it ii e ieeeeeann 5.6 (2)
Park Ridge 1WNW (COOK) ¢ v v iiii it ennnn 5.5 (2)
Ottawa 2N (La Salle) v v ie ittt eeeneeneennnn 5.4 (2)
Capron (BOONE) v vt ittt ittt ittt ee et eneeeeeenaeens 5.4 (2)
ElbUTN (KANE) vt ittt ettt et ettt ettt ettt eeeeeennn 5.4 (2)
Rochelle (0gle) .« ittt ittt teeeeeeenneenens 5.0 (2)
AShLON (LBE) vt ittt ettt et ettt ettt eeeeneeneenns 5.0 (2)
Cortland (De Kalbh) v v it i i ittt tieeieeneenns 4.8 (2)
Dwight (Livingston) .......euiiiiiineneennnnns 3.0 (2)
Bonfield 4WSW (Kankakee) .......' .. 2.6 (2)

INDIANA 2-Day Snowfall
Location (County): Amt (inches) Reports
Gary S5ENE (Lake) i i ittt iiii it tiiieeennnnns 12.0 (2)
Portage 3E (POrter) ...ttt ittt tineeeennns 10.5 (2)
Porter 1S (POrter) ¢ v v it e ittt ittt tieeneenenn 10.3 (2)
Munster 2NNW (LaKe) v vt i ittt ittt e eeeeneean 9.9 (2)
Crown Point 1IN (Lake) cviv ittt e eeeennn 9.3 (2)
Dyer IWNW (Lake) vt vii it ittt tnenneeennenns 9.3 (2)
Crown Point (Lake) .« .ov ittt ittt e eeeennn 9.3 (2)
Valparaiso 6SSW (Porter) ... ieeeeeeeenenns 8.0 (2)
Valparaiso 6WSW (POrter) ... et ieeeeeeeennenns 7.2 (2)
Crown Point 2WSW (Lake) «viv i ittt e eeeennn 7.0 (2)
Hebron 4NE (POTLer) v vt ittt ittt et eeeneennnn 6.8 (2)
Valparaiso 4SW (POrter) .......e oo, 6.8 (2)
(wOopr)Wheatfield 1ENE (JaSPET) ¢ vttt veeeeeennn 5.0 (2)
De Motte INNW (JaSPEeT) ¢ttt veeeeeeeneeeesenneens 3.7 (2)
De Motte 4SW (JasSPer) v vttt iineeeennneeeennenns 2.6 (2)
De Motte 1SSW (JaSPEer) ¢ttt vineetennneeeennenns 2.5 (2)

Storm Reports

PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL

607 AM CST SAT FEB 10 2018

..TIME. .. ...BEVENT. .. ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...

..DATE. .. ....MAG.... ..COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....

. .REMARKS. .
1230 PM SNOW 3 SW NORTH AURORA 41.77N 88.37W
02/09/2018 M10.0 INCH KANE IL PUBLIC

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL. APPROXIMATELY 5.5 INCHES SINCE 8AM.



0117 PM
02/09/2018

0120 PM
02/09/2018

0130 PM
02/09/2018

0140 PM
02/09/2018

0200 PM
02/09/2018

0200 PM
02/09/2018

0217 PM
02/09/2018

0230 PM
02/09/2018

0230 PM
02/09/2018

0230 PM
02/09/2018

0242 PM
02/09/2018

41.76N 88.15W
NWS EMPLOYEE

SNOW
E8.0 INCH

NAPERVILLE
DUPAGE IL

STORM TOTAL SNOW THUS FAR, BUT SNOW HAS LIGHTENED UP
CONSIDERABLY

41.85N 88.30W
TRAINED SPOTTER

SNOW
M6.2 INCH

BATAVIA
KANE IL

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL.

SNOW DE KALB 41.93N 88.75W
E7.5 INCH DE KALB IL PUBLIC

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL. NOT SNOWING AT THE MOMENT.

HEAVY SNOW AURORA 41.77N 88.29W
E10.0 INCH KANE IL PUBLIC

TOTAL SO FAR. VIA SOCIAL MEDIA.

HEAVY SNOW 5 NNW ADDISON 42 .00N 88.05W
M5.8 INCH COOK IL COCORAHS
STORM TOTAL.

SNOW OTTAWA 41.35N 88.84W
E7.0 INCH LA SALLE IL PUBLIC

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL.

HEAVY SNOW PALOS HEIGHTS 41.67N 87.80W
M9.0 INCH COOK IL PUBLIC

TOTAL SO FAR.

SNOW LEMONT 41.67N 87.99W
M12.0 INCH COOK IL EMERGENCY MNGR

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL. 6 INCHES SINCE 5AM.

41.89N 88.47W
TRAINED SPOTTER

HEAVY SNOW
M8.1 INCH

ELBURN
KANE IL

TOTAL SNOWFALL FROM 523 PM THURSDAY THROUGH 230PM TODAY

41.92N 88.30W
BROADCAST MEDIA

SNOW
M7.4 INCH

ST. CHARLES
KANE IL

STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL. NOT SNOWING CURRENTLY.

LAKES OF THE FOUR SEASO 41.41N 87.22W
LAKE IN PUBLIC

HEAVY SNOW
E10.0 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.



0250 PM
02/09/2018

0250 PM
02/09/2018

0250 PM
02/09/2018

0332 PM
02/09/2018

0340 PM
02/09/2018

0400 PM
02/09/2018

0400 PM
02/09/2018

0400 PM
02/09/2018

0416 PM
02/09/2018

0420 PM
02/09/2018

0420 PM
02/09/2018

0431 PM

HEAVY SNOW
M10.3 INCH

3 NE PLAINFIELD

WILL

LIGHT SNOW CONTINUES.

HEAVY SNOW
M6.0 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
E9.5 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
E6.5 INCH

HARLEM AND DEVON.

HEAVY SNOW
M10.1 INCH

1 NW OTTAWA
LA SALLE

EARLVILLE
LA SALLE

CHICAGO
COOK

3 NNW ALSIP
COOK

TOTAL SO FAR.

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

41.65N 88.16W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.36N 88.86W
COCORAHS

41.59N 88.92wW
PUBLIC

41.88N 87.63W
PUBLIC

41.71IN 87.75W
COCORAHS

MODERATE TO OCCASIONAL HEAVY SNOW ONGOING.

HEAVY SNOW
M9.2 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
M9.0 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
E6.0 INCH

AT THE UNIVERSITY.

SNOW
M5.7 INCH

LANSING
COOK

2 N BERWYN
COOK

VALPARAISO
PORTER

PEOTONE
WILL

STORM TOTAL THUS FAR

HEAVY SNOW
E10.5 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

SNOW
M8.8 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW

ORLAND PARK
COOK

VIA SOCIAL MEDIA.

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT

COOK

MOKENA

TOTAL SO FAR.

IL

IL

IN

IL

IL

IL

41.57N 87.55W
CO-0OP OBSERVER

41.87N 87.79W
COCORAHS

41.48N 87.05W
PUBLIC

41.33N 87.80W
CO-0OP OBSERVER

41.61N 87.85W
PUBLIC

41.75N 87.79W
CO-0OP OBSERVER

41.53N 87.88W



02/09/2018

0434 PM
02/09/2018

0443 PM
02/09/2018

0450 PM
02/09/2018

0500 PM
02/09/2018

0500 PM
02/09/2018

0515 PM
02/09/2018

0515 PM
02/09/2018

0524 PM
02/09/2018

0530 PM
02/09/2018

0540 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM

M10.3 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
E6.9 INCH

NEAR SHERIDAN AND MONTROSE.

MEDIA.

HEAVY SNOW
E6.7 INCH

TOTAL

HEAVY
E13.0

SNOW
INCH

STORM TOTAL. VIA

HEAVY
E12.8

SNOW
INCH
TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
M9.6 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

HEAVY SNOW
M7.5 INCH

WILL

STILL SNOWING.

CHICAGO
COOK

HARWOOD HEIGHTS
COOK

SO FAR. VIA SOCIAL MEDIA.

PALOS HILLS
COOK

SOCIAL MEDIA.

FRANKFORT
WILL

5 SSE BURNHAM
LAKE

4 WNW BOLINGBROOK

DUPAGE

SOUTHERN PORTIONS OF NAPERVILLE,

COUNTY LINE

HEAVY SNOW
M6.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

HEAVY SNOW
M6.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

HEAVY SNOW
M5.1 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW
M6.2 INCH

TOTAL SO FAR.

HEAVY SNOW

4 NNW COAL CITY
GRUNDY

FLURRIES NOW.

3 N CARBON HILL
GRUNDY

5 ESE GLENWOOD
COOK

ENE PEOTONE
WILL

STREAMWOOD

IL

IL

TOTAL SO FAR.

IL

IL

IL

IN

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

TRAINED SPOTTER

41.88N 87.

PUBLIC

63W

VIA SOCIAL

41.97N
PUBLIC

41.70N
PUBLIC

41.50N
PUBLIC

41.57N 87.

COCORAHS

41.73N 88.

87.

87.

87.

81w

83W

84w

51W

15w

EMERGENCY MNGR

41.34N 88.

COCORAHS

41.34N 88.

COCORAHS

41.51IN 87.

COCORAHS

41.33N 87
COCORAHS

42.02N 88.

NEAR THE DUPAGE-WILL

30w

30w

52W

.T9W

17w



02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0600 PM
02/09/2018

0655 PM
02/09/2018

0700 PM
02/09/2018

0700 PM
02/09/2018

0900 PM
02/09/2018

0900 PM
02/09/2018

0900 PM
02/09/2018

0930 PM
02/09/2018

1000 PM
02/09/2018

1030 PM
02/09/2018

1130 PM
02/09/2018

M6.7 INCH

HEAVY SNOW
M10.4 INCH

HEAVY SNOW
M9.9 INCH

HEAVY SNOW
U7.5 INCH

HEAVY
M10.4

SNOW
INCH

HEAVY
M11.2

SNOW
INCH

HEAVY SNOW
M7.8 INCH

STORM TOTAL 7.8 INCHES.

COOK IL
OAK LAWN
COOK IL

4 ESE AURORA

DUPAGE IL
SENECA

LA SALLE IL
BOLINGBROOK

WILL IL
JOLIET

WILL IL

OHARE AIRPORT
COOK IL

SNOWFALL ENDED

FOR THIS EVENT.

SNOW 4 WNW KANKAKEE

M3.8 INCH KANKAKEE IL
STILL SNOWING.

HEAVY SNOW CREST HILL

Ull.6 INCH WILL IL
HEAVY SNOW ORLAND PARK

M10.7 INCH COOK IL
HEAVY SNOW PLAINFIELD

M10.8 INCH WILL IL
HEAVY SNOW MOKENA

M10.4 INCH WILL IL
HEAVY SNOW PALOS PARK

E11.0 INCH COOK IL
HEAVY SNOW DYER

Ul10.5 INCH LAKE IN
HEAVY SNOW VALPARATISO

U8.0 INCH PORTER IN
SNOW 3 E HERSCHER

MO.5 INCH KANKAKEE IL

VERY LIGHT

HEAVY SNOW
M7.6 INCH

SNOW STILL FALLING.

PEOTONE
WILL IL

TRAINED SPOTTER

41.72N 87.75W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.75N 88.22W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.30N 88.61wW
PUBLIC

41.70N 88.08W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.53N 88.12W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.98N 87.90W
OFFICIAL NWS OBS

FRIDAY AFTERNOON

41.14N 87.93W
COCORAHS

41.57N
PUBLIC

88.11wW

41.61N
PUBLIC

87.85W

41.62N 88.20W

TRAINED SPOTTER

41.53N 87.88W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.66N
PUBLIC

87.84wW

41.50N
PUBLIC

87.51W

41.48N 87.05W

TRAINED SPOTTER

41.05N 88.04w
COCORAHS

41.33N 87.80W
CO-OP OBSERVER



1200 AM
02/10/2018

STORM TOTAL 7.6 INCHES WITH 0.52 LIQUID.

HEAVY SNOW ROMEOVILLE 41.65N 88.09W
M9.7 INCH WILL IL OFFICIAL NWS OBS

STORM TOTAL 9.7 INCHES AT NWS OFFICE. SNOW ENDED LATE
FRIDAY EVENING FOR THIS EVENT.



